
 IQAC Meeting No 3 

Meeting of IQAC members were conducted on Friday, 09/10/2020 online mode / google link 

from 8.00 am to 11.30 am  

 

Agenda: To check work done in criteria 2, criteria 6 and Criteria 7 

Following members ask to attend the meeting  

Criteria 2  

1. Dr.(Mrs)U. B.Ghoke ,Incharge C2      

2. Mrs.U.K.Patane     

3. Dr. Sandeep Kahandal        

4. Dr.Vinda Manjramkar  

5. Mr.Kale Abhijeet 

6. Ms. Shamal Kulkarni  

7. Mr.Amay Kadam    

8. Mr.Ashish Koli              

From criteria 6  

1. Dr. Dr.Goswami-Giri  Anita (IQAC Co-ordinator and Incharge Criteria 6) 

2. Mrs.Sangita Meshram 

3. Dr.Urmila Kumavat 

4. Ms Mamata Maharao 

5. Ms.Sayali Daptardar 

     From criteria 7  

1. Dr.Kalpita Muley 

2. Mr. Ashutosh Joshi 

3. Ms.Zaira Shekh  

Following members were present for the meeting  

 Criteria 2  

1.  Dr.(Mrs)U. B.Ghoke   Incharge Criteria 2      

2. Mrs.U.K.Patane     

3. Dr. Sandeep Kahandal        

From criteria 6  

1. Dr. Dr.Goswami-Giri  Anita (IQAC Co-ordinator and Incharge Criteria 6) 

2. Mrs.Sangita Meshram 

3. Dr.Urmila Kumavat 

4. Ms.Sayali Daptardar 

From criteria 7  

1. Dr.Kalpita Muley 

2. Mr. Ashutosh Joshi 

3. Ms.Zaira Shekh  

Leave for absence was granted to following members  

1. Dr. Vinda Manjramkar  

2. Mr..Kale Abhijeet 

3. Ms. Shamal Kulkarni  

4. Mr..Amay Kadam    

5. Mr..Ashish Koli     

6. Ms. Mamata Maharao 

Minute of the meeting 
1. Criteria 2: 

Meeting was started from criteria 2, all CIA and regular examination results, the audit report 

of slow and advance learners was checked along with teaching learning tools used by the 

teachers for the year of 2020-21 by the coordinator. Coordinator suggested to criteria 

incharge regarding checking of admission data once again and asked to submit hard copy of 

evidences after corrections   

2. Criteria 7 format used by the criteria incharge Dr.Kalpita Mule was from old AQAR. 

Hence IQAC coordinator asked to use current format which was given them while training. 



Coordinator emailed new format and addressed queries of all subcommittee members. She 

asked all members to submit data of criteria within 8 day.  For  best practices corrections 

were suggested.  

3. In Criteria 6, leadership and decentralisation practices, MIS, Welfare scheme for 

teaching, nonteaching and students, financial management, faculty empowerment strategies 

discussed and finalised. Madam suggested need to improve in above part except 

decentralisation and welfare scheme. E-governance, and strategies still need to finalise since 

it was not written in proper way.  

 


